Model 3132TR
eclipse Undermount with Touch Release
Not recommended for lateral files
100 lb.* [45.5 kg.] Load Capacity
 Face Frame and 32 mm System Compatible
ApplicATions:  For use in
furniture, kitchen and residential
cabinetry, and commercial millwork.

1.87" [47.5 mm] Overall
Full extension
Bright electro-zinc (RoHS compliant)
lengths
Height
Travel
slide Finish
*  Load rating based on 18" slides installed in a 24" wide drawer cycled 50,000 times.
part number slide
length
slide
Travel A B c drawer
depths
cabinet depths
Ref.**
C 3132-12TR 12.00
[304.8]
11.36
[288.5]
5.04
[128.0]
3.78
[96.0]
12.00
[304.8]
12.63–14.63
[320.8]–[371.6]
C 3132-14TR 14.00
[355.6]
13.36
[339.3]
5.04
[128.0]
3.78
[96.0]
14.00
[355.6]
14.63–16.63
[371.6]–[422.4]
C 3132-15TR 15.00
[381.0]
14.36
[364.7]
5.04
[128.0]
7.56
[192.0]
15.00
[381.0]
15.63–17.63
[397.0]–[447.8]
C 3132-16TR 16.00
[406.4]
15.36
[390.1]
5.04
[128.0]
7.56
[192.0]
16.00
[406.4]
16.63–18.63
[422.4]–[73.2]
C 3132-18TR 18.00
[457.2]
17.36
[440.9]
5.04
[128.0]
7.56
[192.0]
18.00
[457.2]
18.63–20.63
[473.2]–[524.0]
C 3132-20TR 20.00
[508.0]
19.36
[491.7]
8.82
[224.0]
7.56
[192.0]
20.00
[508.0]
20.63–22.63
[524.0]–[574.0]
C 3132-21TR 21.00
[533.4]
20.36
[517.1]
8.82
[224.0]
7.56
[192.0]
10.08
[256.0]
21.00
[533.4]
21.63–23.63
[549.4]–[600.2]
C 3132-22TR 22.00
[558.8]
21.36
[542.5]
8.82
[224.0]
10.08
[256.0]
22.00
[558.8]
22.63–24.63
[574.8]–[625.6]
C 3132-24TR 24.00
[609.6]
23.36
[593.3]
8.82
[224.0]
10.08
[256.0]
24.00
[609.6]
24.63–26.63
[625.8]–[676.4]
C 3132-26TR 26.00
[660.4]
25.36
[644.1]
8.82
[224.0]
10.08
[256.0]
13.86
[352.0]
26.00
[660.4]
26.63–28.63
[676.6]–[727.2]
C 3132-28TR 28.00
[711.2]
27.36
[694.9]
8.82